

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Business Office 310.450.8338, ext. 70263

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 20, 2023

Notice of Public Hearing of the Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District Approving to Update Statutory School Facility Fees Imposed on New Residential and Commercial / Industrial Construction Pursuant to Education Code §17620 and Government Code §65995

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Education ("Board") of the Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District ("School District') will hold a Public Hearing at its regular meeting to be held on July 20, 2023 to allow for public comment prior to consideration of its report titled "Residential and Commercial / Industrial Development School Fee Justification Study for Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District" ("Fee Study"), and consider adopting a resolution of the Board of the School District to update Statutory School Facility Fees Imposed on New Residential and Commercial / Industrial Construction Pursuant to Education Code §17620 and Government Code §65995. The Fee Study justifying such updates, which are incorporated herein by this reference is on file at the School District's offices, located at 1717 4th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90401, and is available for public review from July 7, 2023 through July 20, 2023 during normal business hours.

The Public Hearing of the School District, to be held July 20, 2023, will begin at 7:00 pm or as soon thereafter as practicable, at the Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District Office, Board Room, located at 1717 4th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90401, and via Zoom. The link to provide public comment may be found at the top of the agenda. The agenda may be found at <u>https://www.smmusd.org/Page/4047</u>. These matters will be considered at such time as this agenda item is considered by the Board of the School District.

Any questions regarding the Fee Study or the Public Hearing should be directed to Melody Canady, Assistant Superintendent, Business & Fiscal Services at (310) 450-8338 ext. 70263.

#

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1717 4TH Street, Santa Monica, CA 90401 ph: 310.450.8338; fax: 310.581.1138 www.smmusd.org Follow us on Twitter: @SMMUSD